
Customer: 

Quote#: 

Project Name: 

Created On: 

Expiration Date: 

Account Manager: 

Sales Engineer: 


Customer Notes: ~:--~~~ 

MF-DP-NEW 

ITXTOTF4 

levy County 911 

57431420 

levy County Harware Refresh 
7/28/2021 

9/26/2021 

Joe Dinelli/DJNA 
Paul Winstead 

~,,~ . 
"i ..~ CenturyLtnk' 

" Business 

6,266.67 

3,333.33 $ 3,333.33 

4,333.33 $ 4,333.33 

$ 4,000.00 2 $ 8,000.00 

$ 263.33 2 $ 526.66E10787 

Page 1 of 3 


CONFIDENTIAL © CenturyLink, Inc. All Rights Reserved. 


http:8,000.00
http:4,000.00
http:4,333.33
http:4,333.33
http:3,333.33
http:3,333.33
http:6,266.67


IWS Workstation Prebuilt Building 
914102lBB Block $ 2,224.00 1 $ 2,224.00 

ISHELF, RACK MOUNT, 19", 1U, 
ADJUST 19"-38", VENTED, 1751bs, 

E10787 BLACK $ 263.33 1 $ 263.33 I 

P10096 21.5" LED Backlit Monitor $ 361.33 1 $ 361.33 
Backup Disk Solution for Windows 

P10114/R Server (Rack-Mount) $ 4,533.33 1 $ 4,533.33 

914148 Firewall Appliance $ 1,933.33 1 $ 1,933.33 
ISymantec EndPoint Protection 

914143 Manager (EPM) - 1 year Year 1 $ 84.00 13 $ 1,092.00 

aBOM INSTALL MAT MISC MATERIAL $ 4,000.00 1 $ 4,000.00 

Support 
Power Metrics Suite - Annual access 

P10219 contract per PSAP Year 1 $ 1,280.00 1 $ 1,280.00 
I Power Metrics - 5-9 pos. annual 

P10222 service per PSAP Year 1 $ 3,066.67 1 $ 3,066.67 
TXT29-1-1 P911 Integrated Annual 
Recurring Fee per PSAP (5-10 Seats) 

ITXTARF2 Year 1 $ 5,200.00 1 $ 5,200.00 
Software Subscription Service ­

950999/SUB1/1 IPosition Year 1 $ 2,100.00 5 $ 10,500.00 
Software Protection and Remote 

950999/PR01/1 Technical Support -/Position Year 1 $ 840.00 5 $ 4,200.00 
Hardware Protection Stand Alone 

950999/HPSA1/1 System -/Position Year 2 $ 560.00 5 $ 2,800.00 
CCC-PRM-ONS-INTRADO LIFE AND SAFETY SOLUTIONS 
CORP-WARR-SUPPORT CenturyLink Onsite Support $ 7,655.33 1 $ 7,655.33 

Implementation 
QINTR-INTRAOO LIFE AND SAFETY SOLUTIONS CORP Integration $ 18,057.82 1 $ 18,057.82 

Staging $ - $ -
Backroom Staging - Additional work 

950858 when no Cabinet $ 1,666.67 1 $ 1,666.67 
IFront Room Equipment Staging - Per 

950852 Position $ 333.33 5 $ 1,666.65 

Installation $ - $ -
950104 Professional Services (per Day) $ 2,000.00 6 $ 12,000.00 

960575 Living Expense per Day per Person $ 200.00 8 $ 1,600.00 

960580 Travel Fee per Person $ 1,666.67 1 $ 1,666.67 

P10121 Remote MapFlex Configuration $ 2,000.00 1 $ 2,000.00 

eLearning $ - $ -
960108/3 Three (3) Hours of eLearning $ 526.67 1 $ 526.67 

Call Taker and Admin Training $ - $ -
960780 Power 911 Administrator Training $ 2,000.00 1 $ 2,000.00. 

960801 Power 911 User Training $ 2,000.00 2 $ 4,000.00 ! 

! 

P10090 MapFlex 9-1-1 Administrator Training $ 2,000.00 1 $ 2,000.00 i 

960575 Living Expense per Day per Person $ 200.00 6 $ 1,200.00 

960580 Travel Fee per Person $ 1,666.67 1 $ 1,666.67 i 

CCS Training $ - $ -
P10087 CCS Training $ 2,000.00 1 $ 2,000.00 • 

960575 Living Expense per Day per Person $ 200.00 3 $ 600.00 

960580 Travel Fee per Person $ 1,666.67 1 $ 1,666.67 

Project Management Services $ - $ -
950510 Project Management Services $ 2,825.61 1 $ 2,825.61 

Shipping and Handling 
Shipping &Handling Shipping & Handling $ 2,452.06 1 $ 2,452.06 

Page 2 of 3 
CONFIDENTIAL © CenturyLink, Inc. All Rights Reserved. 



J I 
Materials Total $108,979.18 

Support Services Total $34,702.00 
Implementation Total $57.143.43 

Shipping and Handling Total $2,452.06 

I I 
Grand Total Price to Customer $203,276.67 

I I 

Note: Changes to configuration may result in pricing changes. This quote also excludes sales tax, which will be added to the invoice. Any 
expedite fees incurred after quote acceptance will be added to the invoice. 

This quote is subject to the agreement currently in force between CenturyUnk and Customer under which Customer has agreed to the terms and 
conditions for purchase of equipment and any associated installation and maintenance (the "Agreement"). This quote will not become effective 
unless and until CenturyUnk and Customer have executed the Agreement referenced in this section. 

Customer Representative: 

Customer Signature: 
~-----------------------------------------------

Job Title: 


Date: 


CenturyLink Representative: 


CenturyUnk Signature: 


Job Title: 


Date: 


as to form and legal sufficiency: 

Interim County Attorney 


Name: IA~~c laci~ 


Page 3 of3 


CONFIDENTIAL © Centurylink, Inc. AU Rights Reserved. 



