STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES
AND
LEVY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

GRANT AGREEMENT NO. $18-21-05-05
AMENDMENT NO. 1

This Amendment No. 1 (Amendment) to Grant Agreement No. S18-21-05-05 ("Grant
Agreement") is entered into by and between the State of Florida, Department of
Management Services (Department), and the Levy County Board of County
Commissioners (Grantee), collectively referred to herein as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, on June 25", 2021, the Department and Grantee entered into the Grant
Agreement;

WHEREAS, on December 1, 2021, Grantee submitted Attachment A, Request for Change
Form, to the ES11 Board (Board) to decrease the amount of the Grant Agreement, in
accordance with Section 10 of W Form 3A, Application Instructions for 911 Grant
Programs;

WHEREAS, on December 15, 2021, the Board approved Grantee’s change request; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the Grant Agreement to reflect the Board-approved
change request.

WHEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein, the Parties agree
to the following:

1. The reimbursement amount of the Grant Agreement is changed from $204,000.11 to
$203,276.67.

2. Each person signing this Amendment warrants that he or she is duly authorized to do
s0 and to bind the respective party.

3. This Amendment is hereby made a part of the Grant Agreement. All other terms and
conditions of the Grant Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. This
Amendment sets forth the entire understanding between the Parties with regard to
the subject matter hereof.

4, The effective date of this Amendment is the date on which the Board approved
Grantee’s change request, as identified above.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Page 1 of 2



SO AGREED by the Parties' authorized representatives on the dates noted below:

Grantor: Grantee:

State of Florida Levy County Board of County
Department of Management Services Commissioners

By: By:

Name: Name:

Title: Title:

Date: Date:

Page 2 of 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: 44B54108-5581-4639-93FA-DABF7E69B56C

Change Request

County: LEVY
Grant Number: S18-21-05-05
Date of Grant Award: 05/21/2021
Extension Period:
Budget Line Item Change From Change To
[Hardware 110,583.96 110,338.91
Software 10,772.00 10,639.00
[Labor 46,624.15 46,616.76
Training 10,526.67 10,526.67
[Maintenance 25,731.33 25,155.33
Total 204,238.11 203,276.67
Justification of Change:
|Original quote expired, new quote reflects lower pricing.
Mkt L 4 ot 1221
Signature of Authorized Official Date

Approved: VYes

~—DocuSigned by:

(urishie Mason

12/15/2021 | 3:54 PM EST

e GTDABATAATATACE.

E911 Board's Authorized Representative

Date

Rule 60FF1-5.0035, F.A.C. Change Request 6/2021




DocuSign Envelope ID: 44B54108-5581-4639-93FA-DABF7E69B56C

S

.
£ 8 CenturyLink-
Customer: Lovy County 911 % Business
Quota #: 67431420
Project Name: Levy Caunty Herware Refraeh
Created On: 712812024
Explration Date: 8126/20219
Account Manager: Joe DinellitDINA
Sales Englineer: Paul Winsiead
Customer Notes:
1 - Total
Catalog Nuriiber Description Unit Prics | aty Price
LOCATION: Levy Counly
Materinis ——
81280212 VIPER Primary Applination Server § 456667 1 b 4,866.67
91260012 VIPER Primary VoIP Sol Swilch $ 353333 1 [$ 3,63333
9128222 VIPER Secondary Apphication Sarvet 8 433333 hl 3 4,33333
812823/2 VIPER Sacondary VolP Soft Switch § 353233 1 $ 3,533 33
912880/88 Madia Kit Prebuill Building Block $ = 1 $ -
0-1-TTngress wia SIP - Uicensea par
81181P pOgibion $ 408.20 5 |$% 2,046.00
811830 VIPER Gateway Chazais 63 § 109120 1 |% 1,081.20
Application Server Fosmon Accags
912811/ License Upgrade § 6 |$
B12812/U PBX Acoess Lioensa Upgrade k] - 5 |$ .
811834 AIM (33 $ 1,157.23 3 $ 347180
Cigco CZBEUX-2415-L 24 porl swiich
912716/24 {wihout gtacking module} 5 2933.33) 2 |$ §,666.66
912716/5 Cisco Statking module for C2950-X § 126667 2 % 2,533 34
Fower 911 Cllent and Sefver AcCass
913100/U Livense Upgrade 3 5 |$
Power 811 Add-on Recorder for Redio
813152 Upgrade ] - | s |s -
Fower Metncs - Dala Collector. single
P10200/1 RODM: MIS Enabled § 626667 1 $ 6,266.67
17310/ ePrinter Sohware Upgrade $ - 1 |$ -
MF-OMSIY MapFlex 9-1-1 Client Upgrade 8 5 |3 -
MF-SRVIU MapFlex Server Upgrade 8 1 |8 -
Mapkiax GI la Prep - New Syslem
MF-DP-MEW or Major Verslon Upgrade § 33133 1 |$ 3,333.33
TAT29-1-1 Pa11 inlegrabed One-ime-
ITXTOTF4 fee por PSAP (5-10 esats) § 4,33333 1 $ 4,333 33
| W& Workstalion Prabuiit Buidng
914102/8B Block $ 222400| 5 |$ 11,120.00
913850/ IWS Vipsr Enabling Kit (Sonic) § 2.686.67 5 |% 13,433 35
P10097 24" LED Bachlit Monitor $ 56000 10 [$ 5.600.00
914061 |5 Sarver RACK Bundie - Type 8 T TRIBOO| 1 |% 7.836 Q0
914102/EP E-Pranber Daskiop $ 228667 T |8 2,286 67
P10097 24" LED Backlit Monitar 3 $60.00 1 18 560.00
MapFiex Server Hargwara - Low
MF-HW-LC Capacity S 4p0000| 2 |§ 8,000 00
. UNT, 197, 1U,
ADJUST 18738, VENTED. 17510,
E10787 BLACK S 26333 2 |$ 526.68

Pagalald
CONFIDENTIAL

@ Centorglark, Inc All Rghtts Reservad.




DocuSign Envelope ID: 44B54108-5581-4639-93FA-DABF7E69B56C

VWS Workstation Prabuiit Buvding
914102/BB Block § zZ22am0 1 % 2.224 00
SHELF, RACK MOUNT, 8", 10,
ADJUST 19"-38", VENTED, 175tbs,
E10787 BLACK 3 263.33 1 ] 263.33
P1CCOE 215" LED Backlit Mondor 3 361.33 1 $ 361.33
Backup Diek Solubon for Windows
P10114(R Senver (Rack-Mount) § A533.33 1 |S 453333
914148 Flnewalt Apphance $ 183333 1 5 1.933 33
Symanec EndPoant Prejection
914143 |Menager (EPM) - 1 year Year 1 3 8400 | 13 |8 1.092.00
QROM INSTALL MAT MISC MATERIAL T 4,000.00 1 H 4,000,00
Support
Power Melrcs Sure - Anmual acoass
P10218 cordract per PSAP Year 1 $ 1,280.00 1 S 1,280.00
Power Meinga - 5-8 pos. annual
Pig2z2 | 59rvice per PSAP Year 1 $ 306887 1 5 3.086.67
TAT29-1-1 P811 Intograted Annua!
Recurring Fes per PSAP (5-10 Seats)
ITXTARF2 Year 1 $ 5.200.00 1 s 5.200.00
Software Subacription Sence -
9E0909)SUR 1M {Poeition Year ¢ 3 2,100.00 5 5 10,500.00
Soflware Protedion and Remoie
95090HNPRO S/ Technical Supper - /Pogiion Yeas 4 $ Bao00| 5 |S$ 4,200,00
Hardwara Profechion Stand Alone
B50B0HWHPSAIN Syster - /Position Yasr 2 $ s6non) 5 |$ 2,800.00
- NS-IN FETY N
CORP-WARR-SUPPORT Cenlurylink Onaite Supparl $ 7165533 1 3 7,855 33
Implomentation
E - AND SAFETY SOLUTIONS CORF [integration 180582 7 [§ 14,057.82
Slaging $ . 3 -
Backroom Staging - Adaional work
950858 whén no Cabinat $ 1666.67 1 3 1,666 67
Front Room Equipmem staging - Fer
550852 Poailon 3 33333 5 |% 1,666.65
Installation (] - 3 -
950104 Prafassional Servicks (par Day) § 200000 B |% 12,000.00
960575 Living Expenss per Day per Paraon S 2000| 8 |5 1,600.00
#0580 Trave| Fea per Peraon S 185687 1 3 1,666.67
P02 Remote MepFlax Configuration § 2.000.00 1 5 2.000.00
eLearning H - $ -
8601083 Three (3) Hours ol eLeamng S 52887 1 $ 5265.67
Call Taker and Admin Training 3 . § -
850780 Power 911 Administrator Training § 200000 1 |$ 2.000.00
#60801 Power 911 User Training 5 200000 2 (% 4,000.00
P10050 MapFlax 9-1-1 Adminvistrator Training | 3 2,000.00 1 3 2.000.00
380675 Living Expense par Day per Parson § 20000 & [§ 1,200.00
BEOSE0 Travel Fes per Person 3 166867 1 |3 1.66868.67
CCS Yraining 3 . § .
P1GOAT GCB Training ¢ 2p0000| ¥ |5 2,000.00
D&DSTE L ving Expense per Day par Parson 3 20000 3 |§ 600.00
950580 Trave| Fee per Persan 3 1B8BBB7T| 1 |5 1.668,67
Project Management Servicas 3 - s .
B50810 iPro]act Management Sarvices 3 282561 1 ] 282561
Shipping and Handling
[SRpping & Handiing Zhipping & Hanoing ¥ 245206 1 |5 2,452.08 |
fage 2ol 3
CONFIDENTIAL D Contuylink, Ine Al Rhts Reserved,



DocuSign Envelope ID: 44B54108-5581-4639-93FA-DABF7E69B56C

[ | |
Malerials Tolal| $108,970.18|

Suppor Services Total| $34,702.00
Implemantation Total $57,143.42
Shipping and Handling Total $2,452.06

[ |
Grand (otal Price (o Custamer $203.276.67|
|

Nata: Changes to configuralion may resull In pricing changes  This quoie also exciutes sales 18%, which wit be added 10 the invoica  Any
expedite leea Incurred aftar quole acceptance will be sdded 16 the Involee,

Thie quote 15 subject 1o the agreement currenily in forpe between Centurylink and Customer under which Customer has agreed to the tarms and
candilions for purchass of equipment and any associsied msialialion an mainténance (the "Agreeman(”} This quits will not become effective
unless and until CenturyLink and Cusiomer have execuled the Agreement referanced In this section,

Customar Reprasenative: 7N\

Customer Signature: ” w I-LJ—/

Job Title: (_:‘_lf'ﬂ\ r IUVW"\

Date: A N-2op |

t

Ceniurylink Represemailve. PaulCurlee

CenturyLink Sionature: Pruu sl [as 40, JUJ1 1108 S1ITY
SR Director

Job Titla;

Dater Sep 10, 2021

Appr as to form and legal sufficiency:
-2

Interim County Attorney

Name: l—\%‘\)!\;/' Er\c inod e

Page3af 3
CONFIDENTIAL D Conturdink, fnc. AR Rights Resarved.



